Daily Survey: Trump Tweets
May 21 - 22, 2018 - 1000 US Adults You
1. President Trump Job Approval
Do you approve or disapprove of the way Donald Trump is handling his job as President?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Strongly approve 24% 24% 24% 11% 17% 27% 40% 30% 4% 15% 17%
Somewhat approve 13% 13% 14% 15% 13% 17% 7% 15% 4% 15% 16%
Somewhat disapprove 10% 9% 11% 10% 11% 11% 8% 10% 11% 12% 11%
Strongly disapprove 44% 45% 43% 50% 43% 42% 43% 39% 71% 48% 40%
Not sure 8% 8% 9% 14% 16% 4% 1% 7% 9% 10% 17%
Totals 99% 99% 101% 100% 100% 101% 99% 101% 99% 100% 101%
Unweighted N (1,000) (451) (549) (156) (283) (360) (201) (729) (103) (108) (60)
Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest South West
Strongly approve 24% 4% 18% 61% 1% 66% 19% 27% 28% 23% 26% 23% 25%
Somewhat approve 13% 8% 12% 24% 3% 26% 11% 17% 16% 14% 16% 11% 13%
Somewhat disapprove 10% 10% 13% 5% 9% 2% 15% 7% 8% 11% 10% 10% 11%
Strongly disapprove 44% 75% 40% 8% 86% 4% 47% 46% 39% 40% 42% 48% 42%
Not sure 8% 2% 17% 2% 1% 2% 8% 3% 9% 11% 6% 8% 9%
Totals 99% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,000) (363) (372) (265) (373) (335) (406) (303) (158) (180) (244) (371) (205)
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2. Degree of Approval
Would you say you...
Asked of those who approve of the way Donald Trump is handling his job as President
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other

Approve of everything the

President has done 39% 30% 47% 34% 26% 36% 55% 40% * 25% *
Approve of most of the

things the President has

done, but disapprove of a

few of the things he has

done 49% 59% 40% 48% 53% 54% 39% 51% * 44% *
Approve of a lot of things the

President has done, but

also disapprove of many

of the things he has done 12% 12% 13% 18% 21% 10% 7% 9% * 30% *
Totals 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% * 99% *
Unweighted N (401) (193) (208) (52) (93) (160) (96) (333) (10) (39) (19)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest South West

Approve of everything the

President has done 39% 25% 28% 48% 41% 35% 46% 31% 40% 46% 39% 27%
Approve of most of the

things the President has

done, but disapprove of a

few of the things he has

done 49% 42% 58% 45% 50% 45% 45% 62% 40% 47% 50% 60%
Approve of a lot of things the

President has done, but

also disapprove of many

of the things he has done 12% 33% 14% 7% 8% 20% 9% 7% 20% 7% 11% 13%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

continued on the next page ...
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continued from previous page
Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest South West

Unweighted N (401) (41) (137) (223) (16) (302) (145) (129) (68) (72) (99) (151) (79)
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3. Degree of Disapproval
Would you say you...
Asked of those who disapprove of the way Donald Trump is handling his job as President
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other

Disapprove of everything the

President has done 56% 53% 59% 58% 60% 56% 49% 56% 60% 61% 40%
Disapprove of most of the

things the President has

done, but approve of a few

of the things he has done 37% 40% 33% 30% 31% 39% 48% 38% 36% 28% 37%
Disapprove of a lot of things

the President has done,

but also approve of many

of the things he has done 7% 6% 8% 12% 9% 5% 3% 6% 5% 11% 23%
Totals 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (545) (241) (304) (91) (166) (189) (99) (361) (87) (62) (35)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest South West

Disapprove of everything the

President has done 56% 65% 48% 31% 62% * 54% 54% 49% 43% 62% 57% 60%
Disapprove of most of the

things the President has

done, but approve of a few

of the things he has done 37% 30% 45% 38% 35% * 40% 36% 42% 43% 36% 36% 32%
Disapprove of a lot of things

the President has done,

but also approve of many

of the things he has done 7% 5% 7% 31% 3% * 5% 10% 9% 14% 3% 7% 8%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% * 99% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (545) (313) (198) (34) (353) (22) (239) (165) (80) (99) (132) (200) (114)
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4A. Trump Tweets May 21, 2018 — Under our potential deal with China, they will purchase from our Great American Farmers practically as much as our
Farmers can produce.
Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Monday, May 21, 2018. Please rate them.
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 21% 23% 19% 10% 14% 24% 36% 27% 4% 14% 8%
Good 15% 15% 15% 10% 11% 17% 20% 18% 5% 14% 4%
OK 32% 32% 32% 46% 37% 27% 21% 28% 39% 41% 46%
Bad 13% 11% 16% 13% 19% 10% 13% 14% 24% 4% 9%
Terrible 18% 19% 18% 21% 19% 21% 11% 13% 28% 28% 33%
Totals 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 101% 100% 100% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (989) (446) (543) (155) (280) (355) (199) (719) (102) (108) (60)
Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest South West
Great 21% 6% 16% 51% 2% 57% 17% 24% 27% 20% 23% 19% 22%
Good 15% 7% 17% 21% 5% 26% 15% 14% 20% 13% 17% 18% 9%
OK 32% 33% 37% 24% 35% 13% 34% 34% 26% 37% 31% 29% 36%
Bad 13% 21% 14% 2% 23% 1% 14% 15% 9% 11% 13% 15% 12%
Terrible 18% 33% 16% 2% 35% 2% 20% 14% 18% 19% 16% 19% 20%
Totals 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (989) (361) (369) (259) (368) (331) (402) (301) (155) (176) (242) (367) (204)
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4B. Trump Tweets May 21, 2018 — The Wall Street Journal asks, 'WHERE IN THE WORLD WAS BARACK OBAMA?’ A very good question!
Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Monday, May 21, 2018. Please rate them.
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 21% 22% 19% 7% 11% 25% 38% 26% 5% 15% 11%
Good 8% 7% 9% 8% 7% 9% 8% 9% 1% 12% 2%
OK 21% 22% 19% 26% 26% 20% 10% 20% 18% 17% 33%
Bad 20% 17% 22% 23% 23% 13% 24% 20% 26% 15% 13%
Terrible 31% 32% 30% 35% 33% 33% 20% 25% 50% 42% 42%
Totals 101% 100% 99% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 101%
Unweighted N (980) (443) (537) (150) (278) (354) (198) (713) (101) (107) (59)
Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest South West
Great 21% 3% 14% 57% 1% 60% 16% 23% 25% 20% 24% 20% 17%
Good 8% 2% 8% 18% 1% 19% 7% 8% 12% 7% 9% 9% 7%
OK 21% 14% 29% 16% 6% 15% 21% 20% 19% 25% 21% 16% 24%
Bad 20% 25% 24% 5% 29% 4% 23% 20% 16% 20% 16% 23% 19%
Terrible 31% 56% 26% 4% 63% 2% 33% 29% 28% 28% 31% 31% 33%
Totals 101% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (980) (359) (365) (256) (365) (328) (398) (298) (156) (175) (240) (361) (204)
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4C. Trump Tweets May 21, 2018 — ...they then used to start an investigation about Trump. It is that simple. This guy is the genesis of this whole Debacle.
This was a Political hit job, this was not an Intelligence Investigation. Brennan has disgraced himself, he’s worried about staying out of Jail. Dan
Bongino
Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Monday, May 21, 2018. Please rate them.
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 17% 18% 16% 7% 10% 18% 34% 22% 2% 8% 10%
Good 8% 8% 8% 5% 7% 11% 8% 10% 1% 11% 1%
OK 21% 20% 21% 30% 27% 17% 11% 20% 20% 21% 31%
Bad 19% 17% 20% 18% 20% 20% 16% 17% 27% 19% 20%
Terrible 36% 36% 35% 41% 37% 34% 31% 32% 49% 41% 37%
Totals 101% 99% 100% 101% 101% 100% 100% 101% 99% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (985) (446) (539) (277) (356) (198) (717) (101) (107) (60)
Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest South West
Great 17% 1% 13% 45% 1% 52% 12% 21% 19% 17% 19% 16% 14%
Good 8% 1% 6% 21% 1% 20% 7% 9% 11% 5% 11% 9% 7%
OK 21% 13% 28% 19% 7% 19% 23% 15% 23% 25% 14% 20% 26%
Bad 19% 22% 22% 8% 18% 7% 22% 18% 12% 20% 21% 19% 14%
Terrible 36% 63% 31% 6% 73% 2% 36% 36% 34% 33% 35% 36% 38%
Totals 101% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 99% 99% 100% 100% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (985) (360) (367) (258) (367) (332) (402) (300) (155) (178) (240) (363) (204)
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4D. Trump Tweets May 21, 2018 — ....top of the FBI. Brennan started this entire debacle about President Trump. We now know that Brennan had detailed
knowledge of the (phony) Dossier...he knows about the Dossier, he denies knowledge of the Dossier, he briefs the Gang of 8 on the Hill about the Dossier,
which....
Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Monday, May 21, 2018. Please rate them.
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 17% 18% 16% 7% 10% 18% 34% 22% 2% 8% 10%
Good 8% 8% 8% 5% 7% 11% 8% 10% 1% 11% 1%
OK 21% 20% 21% 30% 27% 17% 11% 20% 20% 21% 31%
Bad 19% 17% 20% 18% 20% 20% 16% 17% 27% 19% 20%
Terrible 36% 36% 35% 41% 37% 34% 31% 32% 49% 41% 37%
Totals 101% 99% 100% 101% 101% 100% 100% 101% 99% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (985) (446) (539) (277) (356) (198) (717) (101) (107) (60)
Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest South West
Great 17% 1% 13% 45% 1% 52% 12% 21% 19% 17% 19% 16% 14%
Good 8% 1% 6% 21% 1% 20% 7% 9% 11% 5% 11% 9% 7%
OK 21% 13% 28% 19% 7% 19% 23% 15% 23% 25% 14% 20% 26%
Bad 19% 22% 22% 8% 18% 7% 22% 18% 12% 20% 21% 19% 14%
Terrible 36% 63% 31% 6% 73% 2% 36% 36% 34% 33% 35% 36% 38%
Totals 101% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 99% 99% 100% 100% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (985) (360) (367) (258) (367) (332) (402) (300) (155) (178) (240) (363) (204)
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4E. Trump Tweets May 21, 2018 — ’John Brennan is panicking. He has disgraced himself, he has disgraced the Country, he has disgraced the entire
Intelligence Community. He is the one man who is largely responsible for the destruction of American’s faith in the Intelligence Community and in some
people at the....
Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Monday, May 21, 2018. Please rate them.
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 17% 18% 16% 7% 10% 18% 34% 22% 2% 8% 10%
Good 8% 8% 8% 5% 7% 11% 8% 10% 1% 11% 1%
OK 21% 20% 21% 30% 27% 17% 11% 20% 20% 21% 31%
Bad 19% 17% 20% 18% 20% 20% 16% 17% 27% 19% 20%
Terrible 36% 36% 35% 41% 37% 34% 31% 32% 49% 41% 37%
Totals 101% 99% 100% 101% 101% 100% 100% 101% 99% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (985) (446) (539) (277) (356) (198) (717) (101) (107) (60)
Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest South West
Great 17% 1% 13% 45% 1% 52% 12% 21% 19% 17% 19% 16% 14%
Good 8% 1% 6% 21% 1% 20% 7% 9% 11% 5% 11% 9% 7%
OK 21% 13% 28% 19% 7% 19% 23% 15% 23% 25% 14% 20% 26%
Bad 19% 22% 22% 8% 18% 7% 22% 18% 12% 20% 21% 19% 14%
Terrible 36% 63% 31% 6% 73% 2% 36% 36% 34% 33% 35% 36% 38%
Totals 101% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 99% 99% 100% 100% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (985) (360) (367) (258) (367) (332) (402) (300) (155) (178) (240) (363) (204)
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4F. Trump Tweets May 21, 2018 — China must continue to be strong & tight on the Border of North Korea until a deal is made. The word is that recently
the Border has become much more porous and more has been filtering in. | want this to happen, and North Korea to be VERY successful, but only after
signing!
Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Monday, May 21, 2018. Please rate them.
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 18% 18% 17% 10% 15% 18% 28% 22% 5% 13% 11%
Good 15% 17% 13% 11% 9% 17% 21% 18% 2% 13% 10%
OK 29% 28% 30% 40% 32% 24% 21% 28% 24% 38% 28%
Bad 19% 18% 20% 16% 23% 19% 18% 17% 38% 9% 18%
Terrible 20% 19% 20% 23% 21% 21% 12% 15% 31% 28% 32%
Totals 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 101% 99%
Unweighted N (989) (446) (543) (154) (278) (358) (199) (719) (102) (108) (60)
Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest South West
Great 18% 2% 15% 44% 1% 45% 14% 19% 24% 14% 22% 17% 16%
Good 15% 8% 14% 27% 4% 34% 12% 18% 17% 18% 12% 15% 14%
OK 29% 28% 33% 22% 23% 17% 31% 27% 26% 30% 29% 26% 34%
Bad 19% 29% 20% 4% 34% 3% 22% 21% 14% 18% 19% 23% 13%
Terrible 20% 34% 18% 3% 38% 1% 22% 15% 18% 20% 18% 19% 24%
Totals 101% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 101%
Unweighted N (989) (360) (870) (259) (368) (333) (403) (301) (155) (178) (242) (366) (203)
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4G. Trump Tweets May 21, 2018 — On China, Barriers and Tariffs to come down for first time.
Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Monday, May 21, 2018. Please rate them.
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 19% 20% 17% 9% 14% 21% 29% 22% 4% 13% 18%
Good 15% 16% 14% 16% 9% 17% 20% 18% 5% 16% 8%
OK 34% 31% 37% 41% 42% 28% 27% 33% 35% 40% 30%
Bad 15% 14% 16% 13% 18% 15% 14% 14% 22% 8% 16%
Terrible 17% 19% 16% 21% 17% 20% 11% 12% 34% 24% 29%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 101% 99% 100% 101% 101%
Unweighted N (981) (442) (539) (153) (277) (356) (195) (714) (101) (108) (58)
Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest South West
Great 19% 4% 15% 46% 2% 47% 12% 23% 25% 17% 21% 18% 17%
Good 15% 7% 16% 25% 6% 30% 14% 16% 21% 9% 17% 16% 18%
OK 34% 36% 38% 25% 32% 20% 39% 31% 23% 38% 33% 32% 34%
Bad 15% 22% 16% 3% 26% 2% 15% 16% 15% 15% 14% 16% 14%
Terrible 17% 32% 15% 2% 34% 2% 19% 14% 15% 21% 14% 18% 17%
Totals 100% 101% 100% 101% 100% 101% 99% 100% 99% 100% 99% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (981) (360) (363) (258) (366) (332) (400) (296) (155) (176) (241) (363) (201)
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4H. Trump Tweets May 21, 2018 — China has agreed to buy massive amounts of ADDITIONAL Farm/Agricultural Products - would be one of the best
things to happen to our farmers in many years!
Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Monday, May 21, 2018. Please rate them.
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 22% 24% 20% 13% 14% 25% 34% 26% 4% 22% 12%
Good 17% 17% 16% 19% 14% 17% 18% 20% 5% 14% 11%
OK 33% 31% 35% 37% 38% 30% 28% 31% 44% 30% 32%
Bad 13% 11% 15% 16% 16% 9% 13% 12% 20% 9% 15%
Terrible 16% 17% 14% 16% 18% 19% 8% 10% 28% 25% 29%
Totals 101% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 101% 99% 101% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (981) (443) (538) (153) (276) (354) (198) (712) (102) (108) (59)
Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest South West
Great 22% 5% 18% 52% 2% 56% 16% 26% 29% 20% 28% 19% 21%
Good 17% 8% 20% 25% 7% 29% 15% 18% 20% 16% 19% 16% 17%
OK 33% 38% 37% 19% 38% 13% 39% 30% 25% 34% 29% 36% 31%
Bad 13% 22% 12% 1% 23% 2% 12% 15% 14% 14% 11% 13% 14%
Terrible 16% 27% 13% 2% 31% 1% 18% 11% 11% 17% 13% 16% 17%
Totals 101% 100% 100% 99% 101% 101% 100% 100% 99% 101% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (981) (359) (365) (257) (365) (331) (403) (296) (154) (177) (241) (362) (201)
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4l. Trump Tweets May 21, 2018 — | ask Senator Chuck Schumer, why didn’t President Obama & the Democrats do something about Trade with China,
including Theft of Intellectual Property etc.? They did NOTHING! With that being said, Chuck & | have long agreed on this issue! Fair Trade, plus, with
China will happen!
Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Monday, May 21, 2018. Please rate them.
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 19% 20% 18% 9% 14% 20% 31% 23% 4% 13% 12%
Good 10% 12% 9% 8% 8% 11% 13% 11% 3% 10% 13%
OK 26% 23% 29% 30% 29% 25% 22% 27% 29% 22% 19%
Bad 21% 20% 23% 28% 23% 18% 19% 20% 31% 22% 21%
Terrible 23% 25% 22% 25% 26% 25% 15% 19% 34% 34% 35%
Totals 99% 100% 101% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 101% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (982) (443) (539) (152) (277) (355) (198) (716) (101) (105) (60)
Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest South West
Great 19% 2% 15% 49% 1% 50% 14% 21% 25% 16% 23% 19% 16%
Good 10% 2% 10% 23% 3% 26% 8% 11% 16% 9% 10% 11% 10%
OK 26% 20% 34% 21% 18% 19% 31% 23% 22% 26% 24% 26% 29%
Bad 21% 30% 24% 5% 32% 3% 24% 24% 13% 21% 22% 22% 20%
Terrible 23% 45% 18% 3% 46% 2% 24% 21% 24% 27% 21% 22% 25%
Totals 99% 99% 101% 101% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (982) (359) (366) (257) (368) (328) (399) (299) (154) (177) (242) (362) (201)
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5. Tweeting Appropriate
Do you think the way Donald Trump uses Twitter is appropriate or inappropriate for the President of the United States?

Race (4 category)

Gender Age (4 category)
Total Male Female 45-64 White Black Other
Appropriate 28% 29% 26% 28% 33% 10% 20%
Inappropriate 55% 54% 57% 57% 52% 75% 49%
Not sure 17% 17% 17% 14% 15% 14% 31%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (997) (449) (359) (728) (102) (60)
Party ID Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Rep < $50K $100K+  Northeast  Midwest West
Appropriate 28% 7% 60% 24% 37% 29%
Inappropriate 55% 89% 18% 61% 52% 55%
Not sure 17% 4% 22% 15% 12% 16%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (997) (363) (264) (403) (158) (204)
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6. Should Trump Tweet
Should Donald Trump be posting messages on Twitter?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Yes 31% 36% 26% 28% 24% 31% 42% 37% 9% 22% 25%
No 52% 50% 54% 52% 52% 55% 50% 47% 79% 59% 41%
Not sure 17% 14% 20% 20% 24% 14% 9% 16% 12% 18% 34%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (996) (449) (547) (154) (282) (360) (200) (727) (102) (108) (59)
Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest South West
Yes 31% 9% 29% 64% 6% 1% 24% 34% 46% 29% 33% 30% 31%
No 52% 83% 47% 19% 89% 13% 60% 49% 46% 52% 53% 52% 52%
Not sure 17% 8% 24% 17% 5% 15% 16% 17% 8% 19% 14% 18% 16%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (996) (361) (870) (265) (372) (334) (402) (303) (158) (179) (242) (370) (205)

15



Daily Survey: Trump Tweets

May 21 - 22, 2018 - 1000 US Adults

Interviewing Dates
Target population

Sampling method

Weighting

Number of respondents
Margin of error
Survey mode

Questions not reported

May 21 - 22, 2018

U.S. citizens, aged 18 and over.

Respondents were selected from YouGov’s opt-in Internet panel using sam-
ple matching. A random sample (stratified by gender, age, race, education,
geographic region, and voter registration) was selected from the 2014 Amer-
ican Community Study. Voter registration was imputed from the November
2014 Current Population Survey Registration and Voting Supplement.

The sample was weighted based on gender, age, race, education, 2012 and
2016 Presidential votes. The weights range from 0.202 to 6.507, with a mean
of one and a standard deviation of 0.816.

1000

+ 4% (adjusted for weighting)

Web-based interviews

50 questions not reported.

You
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